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Fiber Optic Cable Data Sheet

For TURKSAT



2 www.erattelekom.com.tr “isteyin,fiber hızında üretelim”

4 Core SLT SJSA FIG-8 F/O Cable

Ürünleriniz Güvenli Bir Şekilde
Sevkiyata Hazırlanır

4 Core SLT SJSA FIG-8 F/O Cable

Fiber Type SM G652 D

Tube material PBT ( Polybutylene Terephthalate) 

Color of loose tubes Red

Color of fibers in per tube Red, Yellow, Green, Natural

Tube filling compound Thixotropic jelly

Ripcord Aramid cord

Strength elements Aramid yarns

Armor Corrugated steel tape

Outer jacket Black HDPE, thickness  nominal  1.8-0/+0.2 mm (armor+jacket)

Web Height: 2.8±0.5 mm  Width: 2.2±0.5 mm 

Messenger Wire Steel;  7x0.9 mm

Messenger Sheath thickness 1.5±0.1 mm

Identification tape marking As a customer request

Surface marking As a customer request

Surface marking As a customer request

Physical Specifications

 
 

4 fibers armored outdoor aerial figure 8 fiber optic cable,
Thixotrophic jelly filled loose tube,
Aramid yarn as strength member,
Central loose tube design,
Corrugated steel armor, 
Outer jacket is made of  high density polyethylene ,
Ripcord is inserted for easy jackets removal.

Physical Description

Fibres
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Aramid Yarn
Corrugated Steel Tape

Messenger wire   7x0.9 mm
Outer Jacket
Thixotrophic Jelly
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4 Core SLT SJSA FIG-8 F/O Cable

FPROPERTIES SPECIFIED VALUES

Attenuation (max) 0.36 dB/km (1310 nm) 
0.22 dB/km (1550 nm)

MFD 9.2±0.4 μm(1310 nm) 
10.4±0.5 μm(1550 nm)

Chromatic Dispersion (max) 3.5 ps/(nmxkm)(1310 nm ) 
18 ps/(nmxkm)(1550 nm )

Cladding diameter 125±0.3μm

Core/Clad Concentricity error ≤ 0.5 μm

Zero dispersion wavelength 1300nm≤ ≤1324nm

Cladding non-circularity ≤%0.7

Coating diameter 245±10 μm

Cut Off Wavelength ≤ 1260nm

Proof Test ≥ 1% (100kpsi or 0.7GPa)

Physical tests Conditions Requirement Standard

Tensile Strength 1200 N Maximum loss:0.05 dB IEC 60794-1-E1

Impact Resistance 10 Nm, 3 impacts Maximum loss:0.05 dB IEC 60794-1-E4

Crush Resistance 1500 N/100mm Maximum loss:0.05 dB IEC 60794-1-E3

Temperature Cycling -40 to +70 °C Maximum loss:0.05 dB IEC 60794-1-F1

Bend Radius (during installation) 20x cable diameter Maximum loss:0.05 dB IEC 60794-1-E11

Bend Radius (during Service) 10x cable diameter Maximum loss:0.05 dB IEC 60794-1-E11

Repeating Bending 20xcable diameter between Maximum loss:0.05 dB IEC 60794-1-E6

Fiber 
Count

Tube Outer/Inner Diameter (mm) Cable Dimensions (mm) Cable Weigth (kg/km)

4 3.0/2.0* 17.2/8.6* 144*

STANDARD SM FIBER ITU-T G 652 D

Mechanical and Environmental Properties

SPECIFICATIONS

*:Tolerance is ±10
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Uluslararası Standartlar

                         
ASTM D 92     
ASTM D 150  
ASTM D 638    
ASTM D 696
ASTM D 746   
ASTM D 792  
ASTM D 885
ASTM D1169 Özel Elektriksel Dayanıklılık
ASTM D 1535
ASTM D 1693 
ASTM D 3916   
EIA -445   

EN 187000  
  

FOTP -3
FOTP -4  
FOTP -5   

FOTP - 11  
 FOTP -21   

GR -326 -CORE 
GR -765 -CORE 

 
GR -264 -CORE  

 
GR -1081 -CORE 
GR -1221 -CORE 
IEC 60332 -1-2 
IEC 60332 -3        Yanmazlık  
IEC 60751 -2        
IEC 60793 -2-50    
IEC 60794 -1-2 E1  
IEC 60794 -1-2 E11  
IEC 60794 -1-2 E3 
IEC 60794 -1-2 E4 
IEC 60794 -1-2 E6 
IEC 60794 -1-2 E10 Bükülme

 

                         IEC 61034            
IEC 61300 -x   
IEC 61300 -2-1  
IEC 61300 -2-2  
IEC 61300 -2-4  
IEC 61300 -2-5  
IEC 61300 -2-9  
IEC 61300 -2-18 Yüksek Isı 
IEC 61300 -2-19 
IEC 61300 -2-21 Kompozit Isı - Nemlilik
IEC 61300 -2-22  
IEC 61300 -2-26  Tuz Sisi
IEC 61300 -2-42  

 

IEC 61300 -2-45   
IEC 61300 -2-48  Isı Döngüsü 
IEC 61300 -3-1    
IEC 61300-3-2    
IEC 61300 -3-3    
IEC 61300 -3-4    
IEC 61300 -3-6    
IEC 61300 -3-7   

 
IEC 61300 -3-20 Geçirgenlik 
IEC 61300 -3-28  
IEC -61300-3-34      
IEC 61300 -3-35   
IEC 61753  
IEC 61754
IEC 61754    

 IEC -61755  
IEC 62005      
ISO 527              
ISO 846                
ISO 1183             
ISO 3146C    
ISO 9001      
ITU-T G.65 2    
ITU-T G.657     
UL 94      

AçıklamaStandart Adı

STANDARTLARSTANDARTLAR



5 www.erattelekom.com.tr “isteyin,fiber hızında üretelim”


